

## Radiation Therapy and Radiologic Imaging Advisory Committee MEETING AGENDA January 7, 2020 at 3:30 PM

Meeting Location:

Division of Public and Behavioral Health 4150 Technology Way. Suite 301 Carson City, NV 89706

If calling in using a cell phone, please remember to mute your phone.

CALL-IN NUMBER: 1-877-810-9415 ACCESS CODE: 3054502

Note: Agenda items may be taken out of order, combined for consideration, and or removed from the agenda at the chairperson's discretion.

Call to order/roll call – Margot Chappel

**Members:** Margot Chappel, Karen Beckley, Rowena Copeland, Lucy Gesundheit, Afton Heinzen, Dr. Vijay Sekhon

- 2. Introduction of members
- 3. Review of workshop notice and proposed amendments to Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 653 in LCB File No. R074-19 as required by Senate Bill 130 (2019) related to radiation therapy and radiological imaging and make recommendations.

## PUBLIC COMMENT FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

- **4.** Public Comment (Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under this agenda item until scheduled on an agenda for a later meeting)
- **5.** Adjournment

## AGENDA EMAILED OR FAXED FOR POSTING AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- Division of Public and Behavioral Health: 675 Fairview Drive, Suite 218, Carson City
- Division of Public and Behavioral Health: 4150 Technology Way, 1st Floor, Carson City
- Grant Sawyer Building: 555 E. Washington Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89101
- Nevada State Library and Archvives, 100 Stewart Street, Carson City,
- Legislative Building, 401 South Carson Street, Carson City
- Washoe County Health District, 1001 East 9th and Wells, Reno

On the internet – agenda and supporting materials

Division of Public and Behavioral Health website: http://www.dpbh.nv.gov
 Nevada Public Notice: https://notice.nv.gov



We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. In the event of videoconference technical difficulties, the meeting may be conducted by teleconference from the same location. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Karen Beckley, Interim Program Manager, Bureau of Health Protection and Preparedness. Please send to, 675 Fairview Dr. Suite 218, Carson City, 89701 or by calling (775) 687-7540 before the meeting date. If you need supporting documents for this meeting, please notify Karen Beckley, Interim Program Manager, Bureau of Health Protection and Preparedness at 775-687-7540 or by email at kbeckley@health.nv.gov.